

January 28, 2019

Landberg Construction LLC
82 Tuckahoe Road
Dorothy, New Jersey 08317

Attention: Kenneth Landberg, Owner

**Reference: Notice of Award of Contract for the
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
S&A File No. CPT-127**

Dear Mr. Landberg:

Please be advised that the Township of Carneys Point has accepted your company's Bid Proposal for the above referenced project and has authorized the award of a Contract in an amount not to exceed the bid amount of **\$155,069.77** for the Base Bid only. The Contract shall include the work necessary to properly complete the scope of work described in the Bid Form, Project Manual, and construction drawings.

We have enclosed four (4) copies of the Contract Agreement completed to contain the name and address of your company. Also enclosed is a copy of the unit bid prices from the Form of Proposal. All four (4) copies of the Contract Agreement must be properly completed, executed and returned to our office within ten (10) calendar days. Upon execution of the Contract Agreement by the Township of Carneys Point, one (1) copy of the fully executed Agreement will be returned for your file.

A performance bond, payment bond and certificate of insurance, as required per the Bid Documents and Specifications, must be submitted with the Agreement for review and acceptance. Please note that the Insurance Certificate shall include an amended policy declaration page to identify the **Township of Carneys Point and Sickels & Associates, Inc.** as additional insureds. Also, the insurer shall acknowledge that the policy cannot be cancelled during the term of the Contract Agreement.

Also enclosed is a copy of the Initial Project Manning Report (AA201) which all Contractors are required to furnish the Municipality pursuant to the Affirmative Action Regulations (N.J.A.C. 17:27) of the State of New Jersey. Please complete the form and promptly return same to the Township of Carneys Point, Attention: June Proffitt, Municipal Clerk/Registrar. A copy of the form shall also be included with the contract document submission package. It is your responsibility to ensure that all Affirmative Action requirements are met and that a Monthly Project Manning Report is submitted to the Municipal Clerk once a month hereafter for the duration of the Agreement.

January 15, 2019

Township of Carneys Point
303 Harding Highway
Carneys Point, New Jersey 08069

Attention: June Proffitt, Municipal Clerk/Registrar (Via Email & Standard Mail)

**Reference: Receipt of Sealed Bids
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
S&A File No. CPT-127**

Dear Ms. Proffitt:

On Friday, January 11, 2019 at 11:00 A.M., sealed bids for the above referenced project were received and publicly opened at the Carneys Point Municipal Building by Olivier Peña of Sickels & Associates, Inc. along with yourself, Marie Stout, Chief Municipal Financial Officer/Administrator, Kenneth Brown, Mayor, and Joe Santogrossi, Public Works Manager.

The "2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program" (base bid with alternates) consists of the milling of existing asphalt roadway, construction of new asphalt roadway, roadway striping, adjustments to storm sewer structures, the installation of storm sewer pipe, the construction of concrete curb/gutter, and topsoiling/hydro-seeding. The bid was structured as follows:

Base Bid - North Dupont Road

Alternate No. 1 Bid - North Dupont Road – Storm Pipe Work

Alternate No. 2 Bid - North Dupont Road – Concrete Work

Alternate No. 3 Bid - Walker Avenue

Four (4) prospective bidders and one (1) project lead source company obtained bid documents for this project. However, the Township only received three (3) bid proposals. The apparent low bidder is Landberg Construction LLC. of Dorothy, New Jersey. The bid offered is in the amount of \$155,069.77 for the base bid. It should be noted that the NJDOT allotment for this project is \$149,000.00. It appears that any combination of the Alternate Bids will exceed the funding for this project.

The following chart summarizes the bids submitted:

Bidder	Base	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3	Total Bid Amount
Landberg Construction LLC	\$155,069.77	\$29,991.50	\$8,340.80	\$128,577.69	\$321,979.76
Ricky Slade Construction, Inc.	\$178,316.00	\$14,595.00	\$20,840.00	\$124,150.00	\$337,901.00
Paving Plus LLC	\$189,754.00	\$13,955.00	\$9,960.00	\$147,510.50	\$361,179.50

The Contractor is qualified to perform the work under this Contract. They have provided a list of projects currently under construction and that have been completed of a similar nature to this Contract. Our office has completed work with this company recently and their work has been deemed acceptable.

Page 2
January 15, 2019

Reference: **Receipt of Sealed Bids**
 2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
 Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
 S&A File No. CPT-127

We have reviewed the bids offered and believe them to be in order. We have spoken to the Chief Municipal Finance Officer prior to submission of this letter and have been advised that the Township will contribute the remaining funds above the allotment in order to utilize the funding and not having to go back out to bid. **As such, we recommend award of the base bid only to Landberg Construction LLC in an amount of \$155,069.77.** This recommendation is subject to the review of the Township Solicitor and verification of funds by the Chief Municipal Finance Officer.

We respectfully request that this item be placed on the agenda for review and approval at the next available Mayor and Committee meeting. It should be noted that the original bid documents are being returned for the Township's records. By copy of this letter, we have forwarded copies of the bid forms and related documents to Adam Telsey, Esquire, Township Solicitor for his review and comment. Subject to the award of the bid, the bid bonds can be returned to the respective bidders.

It should also be noted that upon the Borough's recommendation to award, three (3) original copies of the Resolution of Award should be sent to this office for submission to the Division of Local Aid and the Economic Development District Office for approval of the Department of Transportation.

If you have any questions regarding the above matter, please feel free to contact our office at (856) 848-6800. We will be pleased to discuss the matter with you at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC.



Stephen Cosaboon, PE, CME, CFM
Township of Carneys Point Engineer

SAC/ddr

Enclosures

Copy To: Mayor & Committee Members, w/enclosure (Via Standard Mail)
 Marie Stout, Administrator/Chief Municipal Finance Officer, w/enclosure (Via E-mail Only)
 Joe Santogrossi, CPWM, Carneys Point Township, w/enclosure (Via Email Only)
 Adam Telsey, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosures (Via Email & Standard Mail)
 David Roché, Sickels & Associates, Inc., w/enclosure

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
January 11, 2019
S&A File No. CPT-127

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Traffic Cone	35	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
3	Drum	25	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
4	Construction Signs	310	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,985.50	\$ 19,985.50
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	55	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	55	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	3,880	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 15,908.00
10	Tack Coat	440	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00
11	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	1,165	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.65	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,737.50
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick	740	TON	\$ 83.00	\$ 61,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,200.00
13	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	250	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Repair (If & Where Directed)	185	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	80	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Stone Driveway	20	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
18	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforced, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter	450	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00
20	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4"	200	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	290	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,102.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,595.00
22	Curb Piece, Type N	6	UNIT	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	20	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	50	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00
26	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	Reset Inlet Casting, Type A, New	2	UNIT	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B, New	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting	4	UNIT	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	Preparation of Existing Soil	225	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
31	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	225	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00
32	Hydro-Seeding	225	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00
33	Temporary Inlet Protection	7	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
Total Base Bid Amount					\$ 155,069.77		\$ 178,316.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program

Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey

January 11, 2019

S&A File No. CPT-127

				Paving Plus LLC Franklinville, New Jersey			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
2	Traffic Cone	35	UNIT	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00		\$ -
3	Drum	25	UNIT	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00		\$ -
4	Construction Signs	310	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00		\$ -
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00		\$ -
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	55	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	55	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	3,880	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 24,250.00		\$ -
10	Tack Coat	440	GAL	\$ 0.10	\$ 44.00		\$ -
11	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	1,165	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,660.00		\$ -
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick	740	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 72,520.00		\$ -
13	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	250	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Repair (If & Where Directed)	185	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00		\$ -
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	80	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -
17	Stone Driveway	20	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -
18	Concrete Driveway Apron, Reinforced, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter	450	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00		\$ -
20	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4"	200	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
21	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	290	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00		\$ -
22	Curb Piece, Type N	6	UNIT	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ -
23	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -
24	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	20	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	50	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
26	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A	1	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
27	Reset Inlet Casting, Type A, New	2	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
28	Reset Inlet Casting, Type B, New	2	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
29	Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting	4	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
30	Preparation of Existing Soil	225	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
31	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	225	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
32	Hydro-Seeding	225	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
33	Temporary Inlet Protection	7	UNIT	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00		\$ -
Total Base Bid Amount					\$ 189,754.00		\$ -

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program

Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey

January 11, 2019

S&A File No. CPT-127

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 1 Bid							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	75	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
3	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	75	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
4	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	70	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (Full Depth Repair)	185	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00
6	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) - Class V	35	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount					\$ 29,991.50		\$ 14,595.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program

Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey

January 11, 2019

S&A File No. CPT-127

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 2 Bid							
1	Clearing Site	60	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	60	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
3	Preparation of Existing Soil	40	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
4	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	40	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
5	Hydr-Seeding	40	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid Amount					\$ 8,340.80		\$ 20,840.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
January 11, 2019
S&A File No. CPT-127

				Paving Plus LLC			
				Franklinville, New Jersey			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 1 Bid							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
2	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	75	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -
3	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	75	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -
4	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	70	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00		\$ -
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (Full Depth Repair)	185	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00		\$ -
6	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) - Class V	35	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00		\$ -
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount					\$ 13,955.00		\$ -

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
January 11, 2019
S&A File No. CPT-127

				Paving Plus LLC			
				Franklinville, New Jersey			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 2 Bid							
1	Clearing Site	60	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
2	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	60	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ -
3	Preparation of Existing Soil	40	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00		\$ -
4	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	40	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00		\$ -
5	Hydr-Seeding	40	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid Amount					\$ 9,960.00		\$ -

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
January 11, 2019
S&A File No. CPT-127

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 3 Bid							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Removal of Unsuitable Material (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	65	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	65	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	2,600	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 10,660.00
8	Tack Coat	280	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	780	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,850.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick	495	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,600.00
11	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	185	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	475	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,443.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00
14	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4"	1,020	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00
15	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	25	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00
16	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	110	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,840.00
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter	225	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	175	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00
19	Concrete Apron, 8" Thick	75	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00
20	Detectable Warning Surface (Insert)	9	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	Preparation of Existing Soil	225	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
22	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	225	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00
23	Hydro-Seeding	225	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Curb Piece	4	UNIT	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting	6	UNIT	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Temporary Inlet Protection	4	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount					\$ 128,577.69		\$ 124,150.00

BID TOTALS							
Total Base Bid					\$ 155,069.77		\$ 178,316.00
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid					\$ 29,991.50		\$ 14,595.00
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid					\$ 8,340.80		\$ 20,840.00
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid					\$ 128,577.69		\$ 124,150.00
Total Base-Alternate No. 1-Alternate No. 2-Alternate No. 3 Bid					\$ 321,979.76		\$ 337,901.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
2017 State Aid Road Resurfacing Program
Township of Carneys Point, Salem County, New Jersey
January 11, 2019
S&A File No. CPT-127

				Paving Plus LLC			
				Franklinville, New Jersey			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 3 Bid							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
4	Removal of Unsuitable Material (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
5	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	65	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	65	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	2,600	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 16,250.00		\$ -
8	Tack Coat	280	GAL	\$ 0.10	\$ 28.00		\$ -
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	780	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00		\$ -
10	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick	495	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 48,510.00		\$ -
11	Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt	185	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00		\$ -
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
13	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	475	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,662.50		\$ -
14	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4"	1,020	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,040.00		\$ -
15	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	25	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00		\$ -
16	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports	110	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter	225	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00		\$ -
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	175	SY	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,775.00		\$ -
19	Concrete Apron, 8" Thick	75	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
20	Detectable Warning Surface (Insert)	9	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -
21	Preparation of Existing Soil	225	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
22	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	225	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
23	Hydro-Seeding	225	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
24	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
25	Curb Piece	4	UNIT	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00		\$ -
26	Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting	6	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
27	Temporary Inlet Protection	4	UNIT	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00		\$ -
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount					\$ 147,510.50		\$ -

BID TOTALS							
Total Base Bid					\$ 189,754.00		
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid					\$ 13,955.00		
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid					\$ 9,960.00		
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid					\$ 147,510.50		
Total Base-Alternate No. 1-Alternate No. 2-Alternate No. 3 Bid					\$ 361,179.50		\$ -